
2015-2016 ASC Committees  
 

Award Committees: 
 
Bloch Award 
Henry Pontell (c, fr)      John Jay      hpontell@jjay.cuny.edu 
Thomas Bloomberg   Florida State   tgbloomberg@aol.com 
Suman Kakar    Florida Intl.    kakars@fiu.edu  
Laurie Robinson   George Mason    LaurieOPRobinson@gmail.com  
Raymond Teske   Sam Houston State  rteske@suddenlink.net 
Julie Horney (fr)    Penn State    jhorney@psu.edu 

Carte Student Paper Award (Student Awards Committee) 
Daniel Ragan (c, fr)   New Mexico   dragan@unm.edu 
Amy Anderson (fr)   Nebraska-Omaha  amyanderson@unomaha.edu 
Kim Barrett    Eastern Michigan   Kbarrett7@emich.edu 
David Kirk (fr)    Texas    dkirk@prc.utexas.edu 
Toya Like    Missouri, KC   liket@umkc.edu 
Elizabeth Mustaine   Central Florida    libby@ucf.edu 
Marie Tillyer    Texas-San Antonio  marie.tillyer@utsa.edu 
 
Cavan Young Scholar Award  
Derek Kreager (c, fr)   Penn State   Dak27@psu.edu 
Kristy Holtfreter    ASU    kholtfreter@gmail.com 
Lorraine Mazzerole   U of Queensland  l.mazzerole@uq.edu.au 
Danielle Kuhl    Bowling Green   dckuhl@bgsu.edu   
Cynthia Lum    George Mason    clum@gmu.edu  
Andrew Papachristos (fr)  Yale     andrew.papachristos@yale.edu 
Heather Schoenfeld   Northwestern   heather.schoenfeld@northwestern.edu 
Patricia Warren    Florida State   pwarren@fsu.edu 
 
Fellows  
Ross Matsueda (c, fr)   Washington   matsueda@uw.edu 
Peggy Giordano   Bowling Green   pgiorda@bgsu.edu 
John Laub (fr)    Maryland   jlaub@umd.edu 
Ramiro Martinez   Northeastern    r.martinez@neu.edu 
Merry Morash (fr)   Michigan State    morashm@msu.edu 
Cassia Spohn (fr)   ASU    Cassia.Spohn@asu.edu 
David Weisburd    George Mason    dweisbur@gmu.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award 
Robert Sampson (c, fr)   Harvard    rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Sandra Bucerius   U of Alberta   bucerius@ualberta.ca  
Aaron Kupchik (fr)   Delaware   akupchik@udel.edu 
Jens Ludwig    U of Chicago   jludwig@chicago.edu 
Doris Mackenzie   Penn State   dlm69@psu.edu 
D. Marie Provine   Arizona State   marie.provine@gmail.com 
Simon Singer    Northeastern   s.singer@neu.edu 
Geoff Ward (fr)    UC Irvine   gward@uci.edu 
 
Mentor Award 
Lyndsay Boggess (c)   South Florida   lboggess@usf.edu 
Kenly Brown    UC Berkeley   kenly@berkeley.edu 
Lorine Hughes    Colorado-Denver  Lorine.Hughes@ucdenver.edu 
Christine Sellers (fr)   Texas State    Css100@txstate.edu 
Cody Telep    ASU    cody.telep@asu.edu 
Sara Wakefield    Rutgers     sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu 
Gregory Zimmerman   Northeastern   g.zimmerman@neu.edu 
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Outstanding Article Award 
Denise Gottfredson (c)   U of Maryland   gott@umd.edu 
Christopher Browning   Ohio State   Browning.91@osu.edu 
Alexes Harris     U of Washington  yharris@u.washington.edu 
Mona Lynch    UC Irvine   lynchm@uci.edu 
Bill McCarthy (fr)   Penn State    jxm516@psu.edu  
Emily Owens    U. of Penn   emilyo@sas.upenn.edu 
Harland Prechel (fr)   Texas A&M    hprechel@tamu.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award 
Shadd Maruna (c)    Rutgers    shadd.maruna@rutgers.edu 
Margit Averdijk    ETH Zurich   margit.averdijk@soz.gess.ethz.ch 
Manuel Eisner (fr)   Cambridge    mpe23@cam.ac.uk 
Susanne Karstedt (fr)   Leeds    s.karstedt@leeds.ac.uk 
Tara McGee    Griffith     Tr.mcgee@griffith.edu.au 
Shiela Royo Maxwell   Michigan St.    Maxwell22@msu.edu  
Hiroshi Tsutomi    U of Shizuoka   tstutomi@u-shizoka-ken.ac.jp 
Cathy Widom    John Jay   cwidom@jjay.cuny.edu 
 
Sutherland Award 
Karen Heimer (c)   U of Iowa   Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
John Hagan (fr)    Northwestern   jhagan@abfn.edu 
Darnell Hawkins       arkvark@aol.com 
Jody Miller    Rutgers    jody.miller@rutgers.edu 
Setsuo Miyazawa   UC Hastings    miyazawa@uchastings.edu 
Nicole Rafter (fr)   Northeastern   n.rafter@neu.edu 
Susan Turner     UC Irvine   sfturner@uci.edu 
Adrian Raine    Penn    araine@sas.upenn.edu 
 
Teaching Award 
Michelle Hughes-Miller (c)  U of South Florida  hughesmiller@usf.edu 
Angela Bryant    Ohio State-Newark  Bryant.74@osu.edu 
Jody-Clay Warner (fr)   Georgia    jclayw@uga.edu 
Brittany Murray    Central Florida   BrittanyMurray@knights.ucf.edu 
Christopher Lyons   U of New Mexico  clyons@unm.edu 
Lois Presser    Tennessee-Knoxville  lpresser@utk.edu 
Daniel Scott     UC Irvine   scottdw@uci.edu 
 
Vollmer Award 
James Lynch (c)   U of Maryland   Jlynch14@umd.edu 
Anthony Braga    Rutgers    braga@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
Sherrod Thaxton   UCLA    scottdw@uc.edu 
Kathleen Daly    Griffith     k.daly@griffith.edu.au 
C. Ronald Huff    UC Irvine   rhuff@uci.edu 
Mahesh Nalla    Michigan State   nalla@msu.edu 
Howard Snyder    BJS    howard.snyder@ojp.usdoj.gov 
 
Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives Committee 
Janet Lauritsen (c)   UMSL    janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Colin Loftin     SUNY-Albany   cloftin@albany.edu 
Lauren Porter     Maryland   lporter1@umd.edu 
Danielle Reynald   Griffith U   d.reynald@grffith.edu.au 
Maria Velez    New Mexico   mvelez@unm.edu 
Min Xie     Maryland   mxie@umd.edu 
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Constitution & Bylaws Committee        
Keramet Reiter    UC Irvine   reiterk@uci.edu 
Ellen G. Cohn    Florida Intl.    ellen.cohn@fiu.edu 
Matt Yeager    U of Western Ontario  myeager@uwo.edu    
 
Crime and Justice Research Alliance 
Nancy La Vigne (c, 11/17)  Urban Inst.   nlavigne@urban.org 
Laura Dugan (11/16)   Maryland   ldugan@umd.edu 
Christy Visher (11/16)    Delaware   visher@udel.edu 
Richard Rosenfeld (11/18)  UMSL    Richard.rosenfeld@umsl.edu 
ACJS representatives  
 
Finance Committee 
Ruth Peterson (c, 11/16)  Ohio State   peterson.5@osu.edu 
Jim Lynch (exp 11/17)                             Maryland   jlynch@umd.edu  
Jay Albanese (11/16)   VCU    jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (11/17)   Cincinnati   fisher@ucmail.uc.edu 
Karen Heimer (11/18)   U of Iowa   karen-heimer@uiowa.edu  
Hillary Potter (LRPC rep; 11/17)  Colorado   Hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
 
Liaisons: 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/17)  SUNY-Albany   pridemore@albany.edu 
 
COSSA 
Nancy La Vigne (11/17)   Urban Institute   nlavigne@urban.org 
 
IACP 
Charles Wellford (11/18)  Maryland   wellford@umd.edu 
 
Observatory on Academic Criminology Programs 
Charisse Coston (11/16)  UNC-Charlotte   ccoston@uncc.edu 
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (1

st
 term – 11/18)  Virginia Commonwealth  jsalbane@vcu.edu 

Sesha Kethineni (1
st
 term - 11/18) Illinois State   skethine@ilstu.edu 

 
Local Arrangements Committee 
Andrea Leverentz (c)   UMass, Boston   Andrea_leverentz@umb.edu 
Marianne Fisher-Giorlando  Grambling   Fisher-giorlando@suddenlink.net 
Hollie Brehm    Ohio State   Brehm.84@osu.edu 
Xiaojin Chen    Tulane    xchen1@tulane.edu 
Kelly Frailing    Loyola-New Orleans  klfraili@loyno.edu 
Volkan Topalli    Georgia State   vtopalli@gsu.edu 
 
Long Range Planning Committee 
Steven Messner (c)   SUNY-Albany   smessner@albany.edu 
Bianca Bersani          UMass, Boston   Bianca.Bersani@umb.edu 
David Farrington   Cambridge   Dpf1@cam.ac.uk 
Bonnie Fisher    Cincinnati   fisherbs@uc.edu 
Hillary Potter (11/17)   Colorado   Hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Claire Renzetti    Western Kentucky   claire.renzetti@uky.edu 
Chris Uggen    Minnesota   Uggen001@umn.edu 
Reuben Miller    Michigan   mreuben@umich.edu 
Orlando Rodriguez   Fordham   orrodriguez@fordham.edu 
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Membership Committee 
Lee Slocum (c)     UMSL    slocuml@umsl.edu 
Emma Antrobus    U of Queensland  e.antrobus@uq.edu.au  
Janet Garcia    Rutgers-Newark  janet.garcia@rutgers.edu 
Prabha Unnithan   Colorado State   prabha@lamar.colostate.edu 
Lesley Reid    Alabama   lesleyreid@gsu.edu 
Carl Root    South Florida   carlroot@mail.sfu.edu 
Valerie Wright    Cleveland State   v.l.wright17@csuohio.edu 
  
Mentoring Committee 
Jodi Lane (c)     Florida    jlane@ufl.edu  
Andrea Headley    Florida Intl.    Ahead004@fiu.edu 
James Pratt    UC Irvine   jbpratt@uci.edu 
B. Chad Starks    Lynchburg College  Starks.b@lynchburg.edu 
Avelardo Valdez   USC    avelardv@usc.edu 
Vernetta Young    Howard    vyoung@howard.edu 
Scot Wortley    U of Toronto   scot.wortley@utoronto.edu 
 
Minority Affairs 
Joanne Belknap (c)    Colorado   Joanne.belknap@colorado.edu 
Mengyan Dai    Old Dominion    mdai@odu.edu 
Shytierra Gaston   UMSL    Sgn3c@mail.umsl.edu 
Fawn Ngo    South Florida   fawnngo@sar.usf.edu 
Mauri Matsuda    Rand    Mauri_Matsuda@rand.org 
Jason Phillips    Rutgers - New Brun.  Jason.phillips@rutgers.edu 
Jason Williams    Farleigh Dickinson  jason2@fdu.edu 
Anthony Flores    Cal State–Bakersfield  aflores@csub.edu 
 
Nominations Committee 
Marjorie Zatz (c)    UC Merced   mzatz@ucmerced.edu 
Celesta Albonetti   Iowa    celesta-albonetti@uiowa.edu 
Robert L. Bing    Texas-Arlington   rbing@uta.edu 
Jeff Fagan    Columbia   jfagan@law.columbia.edu 
Cheryl Maxson    UC Irvine   cmaxson@uci.edu 
Carol Petrie    NAS    cpetrie@verizon.net 
Alex Piquero    Texas-Dallas   apiquero@utdallas.edu 
Sheldon Zhang    San Diego State  szang@mail.sdsu.edu 
 
Policy Committee 
Laura Dugan (c; 11/16)   Maryland   ldugan@umd.edu 
Bill Bales (CPP; 11/16)   Florida State   wbales@fsu.edu 
Alesha Durfee (11/16)   ASU    Alesha.durfee@asu.edu 
Ruth Peterson (11/16)   Ohio State   peterson.5@osu.edu  
Jeremy Travis (11/16)   John Jay   jtravis@jjay.cuny.edu 
Todd Clear (11/17)   Rutgers    tclear@rutgers.edu 
John MacDonald (11/17)   Penn    johnmm@sas.upenn.edu 
Elsa Chen (11/18)   Santa Clara    echen@scu.edu 
Faye Taxman (11/18)   George Mason    Ftaxman@gmu.edu 
 
Program Committee Co-Chairs 
Lauren Krivo    Rutgers-New Br uns  lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Katheryn Russell-Brown   Florida    RussellBrownK@law.ufl.edu 
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Publications Committee 
Eric Stewart (c, 11/16)   Florida State   Estewart2@fsu.edu 
Cassia Spohn (11/16)   ASU    Cassia.spohn@asu.edu 
Ray Paternoster (11/16)   Maryland   rpaterno@umd.edu 
Jody Miller  (11/17)               Rutgers                            jody.miller@rutgers.edu 
Rick Tewksbury  (11/17)   Louisville   rate01@louisville.edu 
Carol Seron (11/17)   UC Irvine   seron@uci.edu 
Ex Officio:     
Bill Bales (11/19)   Florida State   wbales@fsu.edu 
Susan Sharpe (11/16)   Oklahoma   ssharp@oc.edu 
Wayne Osgood (11/17)   Penn State   Dwo1@psu.edu 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Beth Huebner (c)    UMSL    huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Danielle Boisvert   Sam Houston State  d.boisvert@shsu.edu 
Deena Isom    Emory     daisom@emory.edu 
Jacqueline Johnson   Adelphi    jjohnson@adelphi.edu 
Chris Melde    Michigan State   melde@msu.edu 
Kaitlyn Robison    Old Dominion    Krobi052@odu.eu 
Edwardo Portillos    CU-Colorado Springs  eportill@uccs.edu 
Jon Brauer    Nebraska-Omaha  jbrauer@unomaha.edu 
 
Teaching Committee 
Charisse Coston (c)    UNC-Charlotte   ccoston@uncc.edu 
Stephanie Bonnes   Colorado   Stephanie.Bonnes@colorado.edu 
Michael Bush    Northern Kentucky  bushm@unk.edu 
Allison Foley    Georgia Regents U  ajfoley@gru.edu 
Yasser Payne    Delaware   ypayne@udel.edu 
Heather Scheuerman   Towson    hscheuerman@townson.edu 
Elizabeth Trejos-Castillo   Texas Tech    Elizabeth.trejos@ttu.edu   

Ad Hoc Ethics Committee 
Bonnie Berry (c)   Social Problems Research berry@anomie.com 
Robert Bursik    UMSL    bbursik@umsl.edu 
Mark Davis    Ohio State   davis.198@osu.edu 
Joanne Kaufman   Albany    jkaufman@albany.edu 
Nathan Pino    Texas State   Np11@txstate.edu 
Paul Streteksy    Colorado-Denver  Paul.stretesky@ucdenver.edu 

Ad Hoc ASC/United Nations Liaison Committee 
Jay Albanese (c)   Virginia Commonwealth  jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Sesha Kethineni    Illinois State   skethine@ilstu.edu 
John Hagan    Northwestern    j-hagan@northwestern.edu 
Ineke Marshall    Northeastern   i.marshall@neu.edu 
Andres Rengifo    Rutgers    arengifo@rutgers.edu 
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